

V  
SLP(C)... 4372 OF 2004  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.4372/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 & 4/3/2004 in WP 33705/02  
and RP 42/04 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B. PRAKASH CHAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.V. GYANCHAND JAIN

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 20/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.for  
Mr. P.V.Yogeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel appearing for Mr. P.V.Yogeshwaran, Advocate on record accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Therefore formal service of notice is dispensed with. Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Ad interim stay of dispossession.

List after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER