

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4503-4504 OF 2004

B. PRAKASH CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.V. GYANCHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the submission of the learned counsel for the applicant-respondent, the case is covered by the decision of this Court in Mahendra Saree Emporium (II) vs. G.V. Srinivasa Murthy, 2005 (1) SCC 481.

Prayer for early hearing is allowed. List the appeals for hearing in the year 2006.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER